
                       USA Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 02, 2009)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (8-1)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (8-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (8-1)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (8-1)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Ogwumike, Nnemkadi.  9-9   214 23.8  48-86   .558   0-1    .000  26-45   .578   35  54   89  9.9  17  1   5  21   2  11  122 13.6
 15 Bone, Kelsey.......  9-9   159 17.7  50-96   .521   0-0    .000  11-19   .579   12  30   42  4.7  19  0   6  22   3   6  111 12.3
 07 Diggins, Skylar....  8-8   185 23.1  33-78   .423   9-27   .333  18-21   .857    6  18   24  3.0  14  0  15   6   1   9   93 11.6
 04 Prahalis, Samantha.  9-9   231 25.7  39-89   .438   8-21   .381  10-16   .625    6  15   21  2.3  16  1  34  20   0  16   96 10.7
 06 Johnson, Shenise...  9-9   221 24.6  33-85   .388   4-13   .308  15-18   .833   24  38   62  6.9  14  0  14  17   5  18   85  9.4
 09 Barrett, LaSondra..  9-0   140 15.6  18-49   .367   0-0    .000  18-30   .600   12  21   33  3.7  20  0   7   3   2   6   54  6.0
 14 Shegog, Chay.......  9-0   132 14.7  21-54   .389   0-0    .000   6-11   .545   14  20   34  3.8  13  0   3  16   6   0   48  5.3
 12 Spani, Taber.......  9-0   122 13.6  15-51   .294   9-34   .265   4-8    .500    3  26   29  3.2   4  0   7   9   0   2   43  4.8
 11 Williams, Destiny..  6-0    59  9.8  12-20   .600   0-0    .000   3-3   1.000    8  19   27  4.5  10  0   2   3   0   1   27  4.5
 10 Clarendon, Layshia.  8-0   107 13.4  16-30   .533   1-7    .143   3-4    .750    5   7   12  1.5   5  0   8   9   0   7   36  4.5
 05 Ricketts, C'eira...  9-0   112 12.4  14-40   .350   0-4    .000   5-6    .833    7  10   17  1.9   4  0   3   7   1  12   33  3.7
 08 Faris, Kelly.......  9-1   118 13.1   9-29   .310   3-12   .250  10-16   .625    2  19   21  2.3  10  0   8   2   2   9   31  3.4
    TEAM...............                                                              0   0    0  0.0   0          1
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total..............  9    1800      308-707  .436  34-119  .286 129-197  .655  134 277  411 45.7 146  2 112 136  22  97  779 86.6
    Opponents..........  9    1800      201-651  .309  56-221  .253  94-134  .701  106 172  278 30.9 163  -  48 157  15  62  552 61.3

   TEAM STATISTICS                    USA          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................          779          552          7/23/09      vs Spain                            L    86-90       -
     Points per game........         86.6         61.3          7/24/09      vs China                          W      88-53       -
     Scoring margin.........        +25.2            -          7/25/09      vs Mali                           W     100-38       -
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      308-707      201-651          7/27/09      vs Canada                         W      64-50       -
     Field goal pct.........         .436         .309          7/28/09      vs Russia                         W      75-56       -
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       34-119       56-221          7/29/09      vs Japan                          W     109-68       -
     3-point FG pct.........         .286         .253          7/31/09      vs France                         W      88-75       -
     3-pt FG made per game..          3.8          6.2          8/01/09      vs Canada                         W      82-51       -
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      129-197       94-134          8/01/09      vs Spain                          W      87-71       -
     Free throw pct.........         .655         .701
   REBOUNDS.................          411          278
     Rebounds per game......         45.7         30.9
     Rebounding margin......        +14.8            -
   ASSISTS..................          112           48
     Assists per game.......         12.4          5.3
   TURNOVERS................          136          157
     Turnovers per game.....         15.1         17.4
     Turnover margin........         +2.3            -
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.8          0.3
   STEALS...................           97           62
     Steals per game........         10.8          6.9
   BLOCKS...................           22           15
     Blocks per game........          2.4          1.7
   WINNING STREAK...........            8            -
     Home win streak........            0            -
   ATTENDANCE...............            0            0
     Home games-Avg/Game....          0-0          0-0
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          9-0

   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd  3rd  4th    Total
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   USA......................   212  187  193  187  -   779
   Opponents................   132  135  153  132  -   552



                    USA Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Aug 02, 2009)
                                          All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls

------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--

Spain......................... 12/22 20/24  86-90   (4)  29-75/27-65 .387/.415   3-15/ 8-17 .200/.471  25-36/28-38 .694/.737  37/24  +13  12/4   20/20   1/1   11/12  33/27

China......................... 23/15 17/10  88-53   +35  40-82/22-75 .488/.293   3-16/ 4-20 .188/.200   5-9 / 5-9  .556/.556  54/26  +28  18/8   17/18   1/1    9/9   13/14

Mali.......................... 25/ 6 30/13 100-38   +62  36-83/15-70 .434/.214   9-19/ 3-31 .474/.097  19-24/ 5-8  .792/.625  54/27  +27  10/1   14/16   3/2   10/8    7/16

Canada........................ 20/12 19/14  64-50   +14  25-78/19-75 .321/.253   0-7 / 3-19 .000/.158  14-23/ 9-14 .609/.643  38/46  (8)  10/12  14/21   2/1   12/6   17/19

Russia........................ 23/17 17/15  75-56   +19  29-78/20-76 .372/.263   1-9 / 7-29 .111/.241  16-23/ 9-12 .696/.750  50/34  +16  11/4   15/16   3/2    9/3   17/19

Japan......................... 33/16 25/19 109-68   +41  45-86/26-75 .523/.347  10-19/ 9-30 .526/.300   9-14/ 7-10 .643/.700  49/28  +21  19/5   10/16   2/0   13/6   12/13

France........................ 16/22 20/14  88-75   +13  35-70/28-81 .500/.346   2-8 /12-33 .250/.364  16-25/ 7-14 .640/.500  44/26  +18  10/5   18/14   4/1    6/6   18/26

Canada........................ 27/ 6 23/12  82-51   +31  35-78/18-57 .449/.316   4-18/ 6-17 .222/.353   8-11/ 9-11 .727/.818  39/34  +5   12/1   12/24   3/5   19/3   10/10

Spain......................... 33/16 16/14  87-71   +16  34-77/26-77 .442/.338   2-8 / 4-25 .250/.160  17-32/15-18 .531/.833  46/33  +13  10/8   16/12   3/2    8/9   19/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                 USA Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Aug 02, 2009)
                                           All games

                                               04        05        06        07        08        09        10        11        12

Opponent               Date      Score  WL PRAHALIS, RICKETTS, JOHNSON,S DIGGINS,S FARIS,KEL BARRETT,L CLARENDON WILLIAMS, SPANI,TAB

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

vs Spain               7/23/09   86-90   L  10- 1- 4   4- 2- 0  11- 9- 3  13- 2- 0   0- 0- 1   8- 5- 0   0- 1- 1    DNP      6- 2- 1

vs China               7/24/09   88-53  W    4- 3- 5   6- 2- 0   8- 4- 0  13- 3- 6   4- 3- 1   0- 2- 0   2- 0- 2   8- 5- 0   3- 5- 2

vs Mali                7/25/09  100-38  W    9- 6- 0   6- 4- 1  12- 5- 1   9- 3- 2  13- 6- 3   4- 3- 1    DNP     11- 8- 0  11- 4- 1

vs Canada              7/27/09   64-50  W   14- 5- 4   4- 2- 0   6- 4- 1    DNP      0- 1- 1   5- 1- 2   6- 2- 1   0- 0- 0   2- 4- 0

vs Russia              7/28/09   75-56  W   10- 2- 7   0- 2- 0  11- 9- 0  10- 4- 1   2- 1- 0   8- 7- 0   5- 1- 0   0- 1- 0   2- 3- 1

vs Japan               7/29/09  109-68  W   12- 1- 4   3- 2- 1  12- 7- 2  11- 2- 2   6- 4- 2  14- 6- 2   6- 2- 2   4- 6- 1  15- 4- 1

vs France              7/31/09   88-75  W    5- 3- 7   4- 0- 0  10- 8- 1  16- 2- 0   6- 4- 0   4- 5- 1   9- 1- 1    DNP      0- 2- 0

vs Canada              8/01/09   82-51  W   11- 0- 1   4- 3- 1   4- 6- 3  11- 1- 3   0- 2- 0   8- 2- 1   8- 5- 0   4- 7- 1   4- 4- 1

vs Spain               8/01/09   87-71  W   21- 0- 2   2- 0- 0  11-10- 3  10- 7- 1   0- 0- 0   3- 2- 0   0- 0- 1    DNP      0- 1- 0

                                               13        14        15

Opponent               Date      Score  WL OGWUMIKE, SHEGOG,CH BONE,KELS

--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- ---------

vs Spain               7/23/09   86-90   L  16- 8- 1  13- 3- 1   5- 4- 0

vs China               7/24/09   88-53  W   18-14- 0   6- 8- 2  16- 5- 0

vs Mali                7/25/09  100-38  W    8- 4- 0   6- 4- 0  11- 7- 1

vs Canada              7/27/09   64-50  W   11-12- 0   2- 0- 0  14- 7- 1

vs Russia              7/28/09   75-56  W   12-13- 2   9- 6- 0   6- 1- 0

vs Japan               7/29/09  109-68  W    7- 5- 1   6- 5- 0  13- 5- 1

vs France              7/31/09   88-75  W   16- 9- 0   6- 4- 0  12- 6- 0

vs Canada              8/01/09   82-51  W   12- 4- 0   0- 4- 0  16- 1- 1

vs Spain               8/01/09   87-71  W   22-20- 1   0- 0- 0  18- 6- 2



                           USA Team Game-by-Game (as of Aug 02, 2009)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Spain              7/23/09   86-90   L   29-75   .387   3-15  .200  25-36  .694   15  22   37 37.0  33  12  20   1  11   86  86.0

vs China              7/24/09   88-53   W   40-82   .488   3-16  .188   5-9   .556   17  37   54 45.5  13  18  17   1   9   88  87.0

vs Mali               7/25/09  100-38   W   36-83   .434   9-19  .474  19-24  .792   15  39   54 48.3   7  10  14   3  10  100  91.3

vs Canada             7/27/09   64-50   W   25-78   .321   0-7   .000  14-23  .609    9  29   38 45.8  17  10  14   2  12   64  84.5

vs Russia             7/28/09   75-56   W   29-78   .372   1-9   .111  16-23  .696   18  32   50 46.6  17  11  15   3   9   75  82.6

vs Japan              7/29/09  109-68   W   45-86   .523  10-19  .526   9-14  .643   14  35   49 47.0  12  19  10   2  13  109  87.0

vs France             7/31/09   88-75   W   35-70   .500   2-8   .250  16-25  .640   14  30   44 46.6  18  10  18   4   6   88  87.1

vs Canada             8/01/09   82-51   W   35-78   .449   4-18  .222   8-11  .727   14  25   39 45.6  10  12  12   3  19   82  86.5

vs Spain              8/01/09   87-71   W   34-77   .442   2-8   .250  17-32  .531   18  28   46 45.7  19  10  16   3   8   87  86.6

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

USA                            779         308-707  .436  34-119 .286 129-197 .655  134 277  411 45.7 146 112 136  22  97  779  86.6

Opponents                      552         201-651  .309  56-221 .253  94-134 .701  106 172  278 30.9 163  48 157  15  62  552  61.3

Games played: 9                                             Rebounds/game: 45.7

Points/game: 86.6                                           Assists/game: 12.4

FG Pct: 43.6                                                Turnovers/game: 15.1

3FG Pct: 28.6                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

FT Pct: 65.5                                                Steals/game: 10.8

                                                            Blocks/game: 2.4



                          USA Game-by-Game Highs (as of Aug 02, 2009)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

vs Spain                  7/23/09   86-90   L   16-Ogwumike, Nne  9-Johnson, Shen  4-Prahalis, Sam  3-Johnson, Shen  1-Johnson, Shen

                                                                                                      Ricketts, C'e

vs China                  7/24/09   88-53  W    18-Ogwumike, Nne 14-Ogwumike, Nne  6-Diggins, Skyl  2-Diggins, Skyl  1-Shegog, Chay

                                                                                                      Johnson, Shen

                                                                                                      Prahalis, Sam

vs Mali                   7/25/09  100-38  W    13-Faris, Kelly   8-Williams, Des  3-Faris, Kelly   2-Ricketts, C'e  2-Shegog, Chay

                                                                                                      Faris, Kelly

                                                                                                      Bone, Kelsey

vs Canada                 7/27/09   64-50  W    14-Bone, Kelsey  12-Ogwumike, Nne  4-Prahalis, Sam  4-Prahalis, Sam  1-Ogwumike, Nne

                                                   Prahalis, Sam                                                       Johnson, Shen

vs Russia                 7/28/09   75-56  W    12-Ogwumike, Nne 13-Ogwumike, Nne  7-Prahalis, Sam  2-Ogwumike, Nne  1-Diggins, Skyl

                                                                                                      Prahalis, Sam    Johnson, Shen

                                                                                                                       Ogwumike, Nne

vs Japan                  7/29/09  109-68  W    15-Spani, Taber   7-Johnson, Shen  4-Prahalis, Sam  2-Barrett, LaSo  1-Ricketts, C'e

                                                                                                      Faris, Kelly     Barrett, LaSo

                                                                                                      Clarendon, La

                                                                                                      Ogwumike, Nne

                                                                                                      Johnson, Shen

                                                                                                      Prahalis, Sam

vs France                 7/31/09   88-75  W    16-Ogwumike, Nne  9-Ogwumike, Nne  7-Prahalis, Sam  2-Faris, Kelly   2-Bone, Kelsey

                                                   Diggins, Skyl

vs Canada                 8/01/09   82-51  W    16-Bone, Kelsey   7-Williams, Des  3-Diggins, Skyl  4-Johnson, Shen  2-Shegog, Chay

                                                                                     Johnson, Shen

vs Spain                  8/01/09   87-71  W    22-Ogwumike, Nne 20-Ogwumike, Nne  3-Johnson, Shen  3-Prahalis, Sam  1-Johnson, Shen

                                                                                                                       Faris, Kelly

                                                                                                                       Bone, Kelsey


